

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Mr R Webster

Respondent: David Wheeler and Sarah Pitman t/a King Edward Care Home for

the Elderly

HELD AT: Manchester **ON:** 19 February 2018

BEFORE: Employment Judge Cox

(sitting alone)

REPRESENTATION:

Claimant: In person

Respondent: Mr A Webster, Barrister

JUDGMENT

The judgment of the Tribunal is that:

- 1. The respondent's name is amended to David Wheeler and Sarah Pitman t/a King Edward Care Home for the Elderly.
- 2. This claim of unfair dismissal fails and is dismissed.

Employment Judge Cox

20 February 2018

Note

Reasons for the judgment having been given orally at the hearing, written reasons will not be provided unless a request was made by either party at the hearing or a written request is presented by either party within 14 days of the sending of this written record of the decision.